

President's Society

Let's Make Amazing Happen

Membership to the President's Society comes from your annual gift of \$1,000 or more.

Your Gift Ensures...

- ... **cost is never a barrier** for anyone seeking education or job training.
- ... Titan Link, a service that gives students access to a food bank, transportation, social services, and community resources, is fully funded.
- ... **student-athletes** have the resources necessary to excel in their sport and their education.
- ... **faculty and staff** have the resources they need to enhance GTCC's educational programs and services.

Membership

Gifts of \$1,000 or more made during the college's fiscal year (July 1 - June 30) qualify for annual membership. Gifts may be paid annually, semi-annually, quarterly, or monthly. Contact the Foundation office for more information on pledge opportunities.

Benefits

- Receive insider communication from the college president and other key community members.
- Invitations to exclusive President's Society events.
- Distinctive recognition in Foundation publications.

The work we do at GTCC lifts people out of poverty, fuels our workforce, and changes outcomes for thousands in our community. We hope you'll consider joining the growing list of individuals who are committed to our mission.

GTCC President's Society Pledge Please select the donation level you wish to give: ☐ Director's Circle: \$1,000-\$4,999 ☐ Dean's Circle: \$5.000 - \$9.999 ☐ Chariman's Circle: \$10.000+ ☐ Other: These gifts collectively work to support and grow key college initiatives. Contact the GTCC Foundation Office for more information by calling 336-334-4822 Ext: 50264, or emailing foundation@gtcc.edu. Name (as you wish to be acknowledged): Address: State/Zip: Phone: ____ Email: ☐ Enclosed is my check for \$ ☐ Call me to accept my debit/card information over the phone. Note: You can call 336-334-4822 Ext: 50264 to make your payment. Do not email debit/credit card information. ☐ I Pledge \$ ☐ Bill me: ☐ One time ☐ Monthly ☐ Annually Beginning ☐ Check if you wish to remain anonymous in all President's Society Recognitions. Make checks payable to:

Make checks payable to: GTCC Foundation and return with the enclosed envelope.

To make online payments, use your phone's QR Reader app to be taken to our PayPal payment page.



Thank you for your support of GTCC!
Together, we will
Make Amazing Happen!

